

Hall of the House of Representatives

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 711

Amend SENATE Bill No. 711 as engrossed 3/20/97
by

deleting "an unlawful" from line 22 on page 1 and substituting therefor "a"

AND

by deleting "an unlawful" from line 23 on page 1 and substituting therefor "a"

AND

by deleting "Unlawful wireless" from line 27 on page 1 and substituting
"Wireless"

AND

by deleting ", or any wireless device" from line 29 on page 1 and substituting
therefor "and"

AND

by deleting the words "scanning receivers of wireless service of a wireless
service provider," from line 36 on page 1 and line 1 on page 2

AND

The Amendment was read

Rep. Beatty
jmb:lh
am160

Clerk.

Chief

Hall of the House of Representatives

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No.
711
Amend SENATE Bill No. 711 as engrossed 3/20/97
by

by inserting "," immediately following "cellular" on line 7 on page 2

AND

by deleting "services telephones wireless" from line 8 on page 2 and
substituting "services, wireless"

AND

by deleting "or assembles an unlawful" from line 31 on page 2 and substituting
"assembles"

AND

by deleting lines 32 and 33 on page 2 and substituting therefor the following:
"modifies, alters, programs, or reprograms a wireless device for the purpose
of:"

AND

The Amendment was read

Rep. Beatty
jmb:lh
am160

Clerk.

Chief

Hall of the House of Representatives

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No.
711

Amend SENATE Bill No. 711 as engrossed 3/20/97
by

by deleting line 1 on page 3 and substituting therefor the following:

"(ii) concealing or assisting another to conceal from any"

AND

by deleting lines 5 and 6 on page 3 and substituting therefor the following:

"to another or offers, promotes, or advertises for sale any wireless device or
any plans or"

AND

by deleting "an unlawful" from line 7 on page 3 and substituting "a"

AND

by deleting "unlawful" from lines 8 and 10 on page 3

AND

by deleting "an unlawful" from line 12 on page 3 and substituting "a"

AND

The Amendment was read

Rep. Beatty
jmb:lh
am160

Clerk.

Chief

Hall of the House of Representatives

81st GENERAL ASSEMBLY
Regular Session, 1997

Amendment Form

Amendment No. _____ to SENATE Bill No. 711
Amend SENATE Bill No. 711 as engrossed 3/20/97
by

by deleting lines 13 through 17 on page 3 and substituting therefor the following:

"wireless device intended to be used in violation of this act."

AND

by inserting an additional section immediately following SECTION 6 to read as follows:

"SECTION 7. The provisions of this act shall not be construed to prohibit the possession or use of police scanners or emergency scanners as available to the general public."

AND

by appropriately renumbering the subsequent sections of the bill.

The Amendment was read

Rep. Beatty
jmb:lh
am160

Clerk.

Chief